COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
WHOLESALE WATER RATES CHARGED BY)	
THE CITY OF CARLISLE TO SHARPSBURG)	
WATER DISTRICK AND NICHOLAS COUNTY)	CASE NO. 2021-00382
WATER DISTRICT PURSUANTTO KRS 278.200,)	
KRS 278.160, KRS 278.180, KRS 278.190 AND)	
KAR 5:011)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CARLISLE, KENTUCKY AND STATEMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH 807 KAR 5:001, SECTION 8(10)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Come now Henry Watson III, Watson Law Firm, PLLC, and hereby gives Notice of his Entry of Appearance as counsel of record for the City of Carlisle, in the above-styled matter, reserving the right to challenge the jurisdiction of the PSC in this case.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10) and the Commission's Order entered herein on October 20, 2021, the City of Carlisle, through its undersigned authorized agent, certifies that is possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and requests that copies of all orders, pleadings, requests, responses, notices, and other documents in the case be served upon it at the following electronic mail address.

hwatson3@earthlink.net

Dated the 29^{th} day of October 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Henry Watson III (KBA #74830)

Watson III (KBA #/4830)
Watson Law Firm, PLLC
525 High Street, Suite 325
Paris, Kentucky 40361
Telephone: 859.987.6525
hwatson3@earthlink.net
Counsel for the City of Carlisle

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission
on October 29, 2021, and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from
participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Henry Watson III
Counsel for the City of Carlisle